Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Revenues

Week of

March 12 - March 18

March 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$29,179,714.77
$26,312,101.60
$0.00

$0.00
$2,867,613.17
$1,577,187.24
$1,290,425.93

1,109

$51,030,288.56

$46,412,530.52

$28,515.25

$4,589,242.79

$2,524,083.53

$2,065,159.26
2,076

$50,989,618.95
$46,116,254.06
$99,431.25
$4,773,933.64
$2,625,663.50
$2,148,270.14
2,744

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$88,891,136.21
$80,195,897.59
$0.00

$0.00
$8,695,238.62
$4,782,381.24
$3,912,857.38

$153,868,911.19
$140,126,693.01
$101,196.50
$13,641,021.68
$7,502,561.92
$6,138,459.76

$148,961,012.51
$134,674,968.12
$254,278.00
$14,031,766.39
$7,717,471.51
$6,314,294.88

$352,865,256.27
$318,639,429.22
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$34,418,569.08
$18,930,212.99
$15,488,356.09

$632,123,254.00
$576,170,965.36
$512,098.25
$55,440,190.39
$30,492,104.71
$24,948,085.68

$449,188,845.70
$406,140,017.91
$255,482.00
$42,793,345.79
$23,536,340.18
$19,257,005.61



Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Revenues

Week of

March 12 - March 18

March 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$41,679,819.19

$37,851,218.49

$10,679.00

$3,817,921.70

$2,099,856.94

$1,718,064.77
2,000

$172,879,441.47
$156,692,104.67
$138,625.50
$0.00
$16,048,711.30
$8,826,791.22
$7,221,920.09
7,929

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
 Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$130,534,471.50
$118,357,422.20
$19,069.00
$12,157,980.30
$6,686,889.17
$5,471,091.14

$522,255,531.41
$473,354,980.92
$374,543.50
$0.00
$48,526,006.99
$26,689,303.84
$21,836,703.15

$141,983,835.06
$128,739,410.39
$39,285.91
$13,205,138.76
$7,262,826.32
$5,942,312.44

$1,576,161,191.03
$1,429,689,822.88
$813,276.16
$199,152.03
$145,857,244.02
$80,221,484.21
$65,635,759.81



