



## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of March 12 - March 18	March 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$29,179,714.77	\$88,891,136.21	\$352,865,256.27
Payouts	\$26,312,101.60	\$80,195,897.59	\$318,639,429.22
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,867,613.17	\$8,695,238.62	\$34,418,569.08
Tax (55%)	\$1,577,187.24	\$4,782,381.24	\$18,930,212.99
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,290,425.93	\$3,912,857.38	\$15,488,356.09
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109	. , ,	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$51,030,288.56	\$153,868,911.19	\$632,123,254.00
Payouts	\$46,412,530.52	\$140,126,693.01	\$576,170,965.36
Promotional Plays	\$28,515.25	\$101,196.50	\$512,098.25
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,589,242.79	\$13,641,021.68	\$55,440,190.39
Tax (55%)	\$2,524,083.53	\$7,502,561.92	\$30,492,104.71
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,065,159.26	\$6,138,459.76	\$24,948,085.68
Authorized Slot Machines	2,076		
Harrabla Chaster Dawns			
Harrah's Chester Downs	ΦΕΟ 000 C40 0E	¢4.40.004.040.54	¢440,400,045,70
Wagers	\$50,989,618.95 \$40,446,054,06	\$148,961,012.51 \$424,674,000,42	\$449,188,845.70
Payouts	\$46,116,254.06	\$134,674,968.12	\$406,140,017.91
Promotional Plays	\$99,431.25	\$254,278.00	\$255,482.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,773,933.64	\$14,031,766.39	\$42,793,345.79
Tax (55%)	\$2,625,663.50	\$7,717,471.51	\$23,536,340.18
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,148,270.14	\$6,314,294.88	\$19,257,005.61
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of March 12 - March 18	March 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$41,679,819.19	\$130,534,471.50	\$141,983,835.06
Payouts	\$37,851,218.49	\$118,357,422.20	\$128,739,410.39
Promotional Plays	\$10,679.00	\$19,069.00	\$39,285.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,817,921.70	\$12,157,980.30	\$13,205,138.76
Tax (55%)	\$2,099,856.94	\$6,686,889.17	\$7,262,826.32
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,718,064.77	\$5,471,091.14	\$5,942,312.44
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$172,879,441.47	\$522,255,531.41	\$1,576,161,191.03
Payouts	\$156,692,104.67	\$473,354,980.92	\$1,429,689,822.88
Promotional Plays	\$138,625.50	\$374,543.50	\$813,276.16
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$16,048,711.30	\$48,526,006.99	\$145,857,244.02
Tax (55%)	\$8,826,791.22	\$26,689,303.84	\$80,221,484.21
Operator Share (45%)	\$7,221,920.09	\$21,836,703.15	\$65,635,759.81
Authorized Slot Machines	7,929		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.